
Monday, June 9  6 pm – Velodrome Stock Bike Racing – Washington Park 
 

Tuesday, June 10  7 pm – Velodrome Track Bike Racing – Washington Park 
 

Wednesday, June 11 6 pm – Bend and Brew Yoga – Racine’s Reefpoint Marina 
6:30 pm – Sound Waves – Kenosha Beach House 

 

Thursday, June 12 4-7 pm – Racine HayMarket – Monument Square 
5:30 pm – Hot Harbor Nights – Racine’s Festival Park 
6:30 pm – Thursday Night Dance Party (Pop) – Kenosha Beach House 

 

Friday, June 13  3-11 pm – Racine Harbor Fest – Festival Park 
6:30 pm – Bonfires – Kenosha’s Simmons Island 

 

Saturday, June 14  8 & 9 am – Bend and Brew Yoga – Racine’s Reefpoint Marina 
Noon – 11 pm – Racine Harbor Fest – Festival Park 
6 pm – Live Music – Petrifying Springs Biergarten 
6:30 pm – Dancing the Decades (‘90s/Y2k) – Kenosha Beach House 
Times Vary – Wilmont Raceway Motorsports – Kenosha County Fairgrounds 

 

Sunday, June 15  10 am – 2 pm – Kenosha Art Market – Union Park 
3 pm – Live Music – Petrifying Springs Biergarten 

 

Monday, June 16  6 pm – Velodrome Stock Bike Racing – Washington Park 
Times Vary – Wilmont Raceway Motorsports – Kenosha County Fairgrounds 

 

Tuesday, June 17  7 pm – Velodrome Track Bike Racing – Washington Park 
 

Wednesday, June 18 6 pm – Bend and Brew Yoga – Racine’s Reefpoint Marina 
6:30 pm – Sound Waves – Kenosha Beach House 
7 pm – Kenosha Pops Concert – Pennoyer Park 
 

Thursday, June 19 5:30 pm – Hot Harbor Nights – Racine’s Festival Park 
6:30 pm – Thursday Night Dance Party (Swing) – Kenosha Beach House 

 

Friday, June 20  6:30 pm – Bonfires – Kenosha’s Simmons Island 
 

Saturday, June 21  8 & 9 am – Bend and Brew Yoga – Racine’s Reefpoint Marina 
6 pm – Live Music – Petrifying Springs Biergarten 
Times Vary – Wilmont Raceway Motorsports – Kenosha County Fairgrounds 

 

Sunday, June 22  3 pm – Live Music – Petrifying Springs Biergarten 
Times Vary – Wilmont Raceway Motorsports – Kenosha County Fairgrounds 

 

Monday, June 23  6 pm – Velodrome Stock Bike Racing – Washington Park 
 

Tuesday, June 24  7 pm – Velodrome Track Bike Racing – Washington Park 
 

Wednesday, June 25 6 pm – Bend and Brew Yoga – Racine’s Reefpoint Marina 
6:30 pm – Sound Waves – Kenosha Beach House 
7 pm – Kenosha Pops Concert – Pennoyer Park 

 

Thursday, June 26 4-7 pm – Racine HayMarket – Monument Square 
5:30 pm – Hot Harbor Nights – Racine’s Festival Park 
6:30 pm – Thursday Night Dance Party (Country) – Kenosha Beach House 

 

Friday, June 27  6:30 pm – Bonfires – Kenosha’s Simmons Island 
 

Saturday, June 28  8 & 9 am – Bend and Brew Yoga – Racine’s Reefpoint Marina 
6 pm – Live Music – Petrifying Springs Biergarten 
Times Vary – Wilmont Raceway Motorsports – Kenosha County Fairgrounds 

 

Sunday, June 29  1 pm – Kenosha Civic Veterans Parade 
3 pm – Live Music – Petrifying Springs Biergarten 

    4-8 pm – Kenosha History Center Classic Car Cruise-In – 220 51st Place, Kenosha 
 

Monday, June 30  6 pm – Velodrome Stock Bike Racing – Washington Park 
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Tuesday, July 1  5pm  - Music at Twilight Concert Series – Anderson Arts Center 
7 pm – Velodrome Track Bike Racing – Washington Park 
Times Vary – Wilmont Raceway Motorsports – Kenosha County Fairgrounds 

 
 

Wednesday, July 2 6 pm – Bend and Brew Yoga – Racine’s Reefpoint Marina 
6:30 pm – Sound Waves – Kenosha Beach House 
7 pm – Kenosha Pops Concert – Pennoyer Park 

 

Thursday, July 3  5:30 pm – Hot Harbor Nights – Racine’s Festival Park 
6:30 pm – Thursday Night Dance Party (Latin) – Kenosha Beach House 

 

Friday, July 4  6:30 pm – Bonfires – Kenosha’s Simmons Island 
 

Saturday, July 5  8 & 9 am – Bend and Brew Yoga – Racine’s Reefpoint Marina 
6 pm – Live Music – Petrifying Springs Biergarten 

 

Sunday, July 6  3 pm – Live Music – Petrifying Springs Biergarten 
 

Monday, July 7  6 pm – Velodrome Stock Bike Racing – Washington Park 
 

Tuesday July 8  7 pm – Velodrome Track Bike Racing – Washington Park 
 

Wednesday, July 9 6 pm – Bend and Brew Yoga – Racine’s Reefpoint Marina 
6:30 pm – Sound Waves – Kenosha Beach House 
7 pm – Kenosha Pops Concert – Pennoyer Park 
 

Thursday, July 10  11:30 am – Peanut Butter & Jam Concert – Kenosha Veterans Memorial Park  
4-7 pm – Racine HayMarket – Monument Square 
5:30 pm – Hot Harbor Nights – Racine’s Festival Park 
6 pm – Peanut Butter & Jam Concert – Kenosha Veterans Memorial Park 
6:30 pm – Thursday Night Dance Party (Pop) – Kenosha Beach House 

 

Friday, July 11  4-8 pm – Mount Carmel Festival – Columbus Park 
    6:30 pm – Bonfires – Kenosha’s Simmons Island 

Times Vary – Wilmont Raceway Motorsports – Kenosha County Fairgrounds 
 

Saturday, July 12  8 & 9 am – Bend and Brew Yoga – Racine’s Reefpoint Marina 
    4-8 pm – Mount Carmel Festival – Columbus Park 

6 pm – Live Music – Petrifying Springs Biergarten 
Times Vary – Wilmont Raceway Motorsports – Kenosha County Fairgrounds 

 

Sunday, July 13  10:30-2 – Mount Carmel Festival Mass and Procession 
3 pm – Live Music – Petrifying Springs Biergarten 

 

Monday, July 14  6 pm – Velodrome Stock Bike Racing – Washington Park 
 

Tuesday, July 15  5pm – Music at Twilight Concert Series – Anderson Arts Center 
7 pm – Velodrome Track Bike Racing – Washington Park 

 

Wednesday, July 16 6 pm – Bend and Brew Yoga – Racine’s Reefpoint Marina 
6:30 pm – Sound Waves – Kenosha Beach House 
6:30 pm – Lincoln Park Live! Music Series (Reggae) – Lincoln Park 
7 pm – Kenosha Pops Concert – Pennoyer Park 

 

Thursday, July 17  11:30 am – Peanut Butter & Jam Concert – Kenosha Veterans Memorial Park  
5:30 pm – Hot Harbor Nights – Racine’s Festival Park 
6 pm – Peanut Butter & Jam Concert – Kenosha Veterans Memorial Park 
6:30 pm – Thursday Night Dance Party (Swing) – Kenosha Beach House 
 

Friday, July 18  6:30 pm – Bonfires – Kenosha’s Simmons Island 
    St Therese Festival – 2020 91st Street, Pleasant Prairie 
 

Saturday, July 19  8 & 9 am – Bend and Brew Yoga – Racine’s Reefpoint Marina 
6 pm – Live Music – Petrifying Springs Biergarten 
St Therese Festival – 2020 91st Street, Pleasant Prairie 

 

Sunday, July 20  10 am – 2 pm – Kenosha Art Market – Union Park 
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    Noon – 8 p.m. – St Therese Festival – 2020 91st Street, Pleasant Prairie 
3 pm – Live Music – Petrifying Springs Biergarten 

 
 

Monday, July 21  6 pm – Velodrome Stock Bike Racing – Washington Park 
 

Tuesday, July 22  4-8 pm – Kenosha Homecoming Evening Car Cruise-in – Danish Brotherhood 
    7 pm – Velodrome Track Bike Racing – Washington Park 
 

Wednesday, July 23 8 am – Racine County Fair – Racine County Fairgrounds 
10 am – 3 pm – Homecoming Seminars – Don’s Auto Parts & Machine Shop 
11 am – 4 pm – Open House – Alfano Performance AMC Speed Shop 
4-8 pm – Kenosha Homecoming Evening Car Cruise-in – Brat Stop 
5 pm – Kenosha Homecoming Car Show Racing – Great Lakes Dragaway 
6 pm – Bend and Brew Yoga – Racine’s Reefpoint Marina 
6:30 pm – Sound Waves – Kenosha Beach House 
6:30 pm – Lincoln Park Live! Music Series (Blues) – Lincoln Park 
7 pm – Kenosha Pops Concert – Pennoyer Park 
 

Thursday, July 24  8 am – Racine County Fair – Racine County Fairgrounds 
10 am – 2 pm – Homecoming Daytime Car Cruise-In – Lake Andrea Beer Garden 

    11:30 am – Peanut Butter & Jam Concert – Kenosha Veterans Memorial Park  
4-7 pm – Racine HayMarket – Monument Square 

    4-8 pm – Kenosha Homecoming Evening Car Cruise-In – AMC Factory Site 
    5:30 pm – Hot Harbor Nights – Racine’s Festival Park 

6 pm – Peanut Butter & Jam Concert – Kenosha Veterans Memorial Park 
6:30 – Thursday Night Dane Party (Country) – Kenosha Beach House 

 

Friday, July 25  8 am – Racine County Fair – Racine County Fairgrounds 
8 am – 4 pm – Kenosha Homecoming Car Shop Swap Meet – Kennedy Park 

    10 am – Noon – Gremlin Event – Jeffery Elementary School 
    4 pm – Kenosha Homecoming Car Show Parade 
    4-8 pm – Kenosha Homecoming Block Party – Kenosha History Center 
    6:30 pm – Bonfires – Kenosha’s Simmons Island 
    7 pm – State Timed and Matched Sprints – Washington Park Velodrome 
  

Saturday, July 26  8 am – Racine County Fair – Racine County Fairgrounds 
8 am – 4 pm – Kenosha Homecoming Car Show & Swap Meet – Kennedy Park 

    8 & 9 am – Bend and Brew Yoga – Racine’s Reefpoint Marina 
6 pm – Live Music – Petrifying Springs Biergarten 

. 

Sunday, July 27  8 am – Racine County Fair – Racine County Fairgrounds 
9 am – Racing at Great Lakes Dragaway – 18411 1st Street 

    3 pm – Live Music – Petrifying Springs Biergarten 
 

Monday, July 28  6 pm – Velodrome Stock Bike Racing – Washington Park 
    Times Vary – Wilmont Raceway Motorsports – Kenosha County Fairgrounds 
 

Tuesday, July 29  5 pm  - Music at Twilight Concert Series – Anderson Arts Center 
7 pm – Velodrome Track Bike Racing – Washington Park 

 

Wednesday, July 30 6 pm – Bend and Brew Yoga – Racine’s Reefpoint Marina 
6:30 pm – Sound Waves – Kenosha Beach House 
7 pm – Kenosha Pops Concert – Pennoyer Park 

 

Thursday, July 31  11:30 am – Peanut Butter & Jam Concert – Kenosha Veterans Memorial Park  
5:30 pm – Hot Harbor Nights – Racine’s Festival Park 
6 pm – Peanut Butter & Jam Concert – Kenosha Veterans Memorial Park 

    6:30 pm – Thursday Nigh Dance Party (Latin) – Kenosha Beach House 
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Friday, August 1  4-10 pm – St Peter’s Parish Festival – 2224 30th Street, Kenosha 
6:30 pm – Bonfires – Kenosha’s Simmons Island 

    7 pm – Velodrome Big Race Specials – Washington Park 
 

Saturday, August 2 8 & 9 am – Bend and Brew Yoga – Racine’s Reefpoint Marina 
    3-11 pm – St Peter’s Parish Festival – 2224 30th Street, Kenosha 

6 pm – Live Music – Petrifying Springs Biergarten 
Times Vary – Wilmont Raceway Motorsports – Kenosha County Fairgrounds 

 

Sunday, August 3  1:30-8:30 pm – St Peter’s Parish Festival – 2224 30th Street, Kenosha 
3 pm – Live Music – Petrifying Springs Biergarten 

 

Monday, August 4 6 pm – Velodrome Stock Bike Racing – Washington Park 
 

Tuesday August 5  7 pm – Velodrome Track Bike Racing – Washington Park 
 

Wednesday, August 6 6:30 pm – Lincoln Park Live! (Soul/R&B/Motown) – Lincoln Park 
6 pm – Bend and Brew Yoga – Racine’s Reefpoint Marina 
6:30 pm – Sound Waves – Kenosha Beach House 
7 pm – Kenosha Pops Concert – Pennoyer Park 
 

Thursday, August 7 11:30 am – Peanut Butter & Jam Concert – Kenosha Veterans Memorial Park  
4-7 pm – Racine HayMarket – Monument Square 
5:30 pm – Hot Harbor Nights – Racine’s Festival Park 
6 pm – Peanut Butter & Jam Concert – Kenosha Veterans Memorial Park 
6:30 pm – Thursday Night Dance Party (Pop) – Kenosha Beach House 

 

Friday, August 8  Evening – Holy Rosery Festival – 2224 45th Street, Kenosha 
    6:30 pm – Bonfires – Kenosha’s Simmons Island 
 

Saturday, August 9 8 & 9 am – Bend and Brew Yoga – Racine’s Reefpoint Marina 
    6 pm – Live Music – Petrifying Springs Biergarten 

Evening – Holy Rosery Festival – 2224 45th Street, Kenosha 
 

Sunday, August 10 12-5 pm – Holy Rosery Festival – 2224 45th Street, Kenosha 
 

Monday, August 11 6 pm – Velodrome Stock Bike Racing – Washington Park 
 

Tuesday, August 12 5 pm – Music at Twilight Concert Series – Anderson Arts Center 
7 pm – Velodrome Track Bike Racing – Washington Park 

 

Wednesday, August 13 6 pm – Bend and Brew Yoga – Racine’s Reefpoint Marina 
6:30 pm – Sound Waves – Kenosha Beach House 
5:45 pm – Kenosha County Fair – Kenosha County Fairgrounds 
Times Vary – Wilmont Raceway Motorsports – Kenosha County Fairgrounds 

 

Thursday, August 14 11:30 am – Peanut Butter & Jam Concert – Kenosha Veterans Memorial Park 
    3 pm – Kenosha County Fair – Kenosha County Fairgrounds  

5:30 pm – Hot Harbor Nights – Racine’s Festival Park 
6 pm – Peanut Butter & Jam Concert – Kenosha Veterans Memorial Park 
6:30 pm – Thursday Night Dance Party (Swing) – Kenosha Beach House 
Times Vary – Wilmont Raceway Motorsports – Kenosha County Fairgrounds 
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Friday, August 15  2:00 pm – Kenosha County Fair – Kenosha County Fairgrounds 
6:30 pm – Bonfires – Kenosha’s Simmons Island 

    Times Vary – Wilmont Raceway Motorsports – Kenosha County Fairgrounds 
 

Saturday, August 16 10:00 am – Kenosha County Fair – Kenosha County Fairgrounds 
8 & 9 am – Bend and Brew Yoga – Racine’s Reefpoint Marina 

    Noon – Harbor Park Jazz, Rhythm & Blues Festival – 5501 Calabria Way 
4 pm – Picnic in the Park – Petrifying Springs Biergarten 
Times Vary – Wilmont Raceway Motorsports – Kenosha County Fairgrounds 

 

Sunday, August 17 10 am – 2 pm – Kenosha Art Market – Union Park 
    3 pm – Live Music – Petrifying Springs Biergarten 
    Times Vary – Wilmont Raceway Motorsports – Kenosha County Fairgrounds 
 
 

Monday, August 18 6 pm – Velodrome Stock Bike Racing – Washington Park 
 

Tuesday, August 19 7 pm – Velodrome Track Bike Racing – Washington Park 
 

Wednesday, August 20 6 pm – Bend and Brew Yoga – Racine’s Reefpoint Marina 
6:30 pm – Sound Waves – Kenosha Beach House 
6:30 pm – Live! Music Series (Afro Soul Rock) – Lincoln Park 
 

Thursday, August 21 11:30 am – Peanut Butter & Jam Concert – Kenosha Veterans Memorial Park  
4-7 pm – Racine HayMarket – Monument Square 

    5:30 pm – Hot Harbor Nights – Racine’s Festival Park 
6 pm – Peanut Butter & Jam Concert – Kenosha Veterans Memorial Park 
6:30 – Thursday Night Dane Party (Country) – Kenosha Beach House 

 

Friday, August 22  6:30 pm – Bonfires – Kenosha’s Simmons Island 
      

Saturday, August 23 8 & 9 am – Bend and Brew Yoga – Racine’s Reefpoint Marina 
6 pm – Live Music – Petrifying Springs Biergarten 
Times Vary – Wilmont Raceway Motorsports – Kenosha County Fairgrounds 

. 

Sunday, August 24 12-4 pm – Kenosha County Courthouse Centennial Celebration – Courthouse 
3 pm – Live Music – Petrifying Springs Biergarten 

 

Tuesday, August 26 5 pm – Music at Twilight Concert Series – Anderson Arts Center 
7 pm – Velodrome Track Bike Racing – Washington Park 

 

Wednesday, August 27 6 pm – Bend and Brew Yoga – Racine’s Reefpoint Marina 
6:30 pm – Sound Waves – Kenosha Beach House 

 

Thursday, August 28 11:30 am – Peanut Butter & Jam Concert – Kenosha Veterans Memorial Park  
6 pm – Peanut Butter & Jam Concert – Kenosha Veterans Memorial Park 

    6:30 pm – Thursday Nigh Dance Party (Latin) – Kenosha Beach House 
 

Friday, August 29  6:30 pm – Bonfires – Kenosha’s Simmons Island 
 

Saturday, August 30 8 & 9 am – Bend and Brew Yoga – Racine’s Reefpoint Marina 
6 pm – Live Music – Petrifying Springs Biergarten 
Times Vary – Wilmont Raceway Motorsports – Kenosha County Fairgrounds 
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